
INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INDIA LIMITED 
(A Joint Venture of TCIL – A Govt. of India Enterprise & DSIIDC – An Undertaking of Delhi Govt.) 

Administrative Building, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi - 110020 
 

No. F. ICSIL/09/131/Selection of Security Service  Dated: 27.06.14 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

 
 Online tenders are invited for the engagement of Private Security agency for 

providing /Deployment of 03 (Three) Security Guards in JEEVAN Project at 

these locations 1) Avatika, 2) Ramesh Nagar & 3) Janakpuri on purely contract 

basis working hours for security guard will be 18:00 hours to 09:00 hours 

(night shift). 

Tender document is also available in pdf format from website www.icsil.in.  

S. NO. Milestone Time & 
Limits 

1 Estimated value of the items 210,000.00 

2 Earnest money deposit required 10,000.00                  

3 

Date of Publication of tender through Delhi 

Govt. e-procurement system 27-06-14 

4 
Last date & time for submission of online 
tender 

14-07-14 
12:00 noon                   

5 Time & date for online opening of tender 
14-07-14 

13:00 noon 

 

Tender documents complete in all respects, must be uploaded on the website 

https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in before last date and time of submission 

of tender. 

 
 

Managing Director 

Intelligent Communication Systems India Limited 
  

http://www.icsil.in/


1. Goals of this Tender 
 

The objective of this tender is to solicit quotations from the interested 

security service agency for participation in a bid process for providing 

security guard at 3 locations of Jeevan Centers initially for a period of 7 

months (i.e. 1st August 2014 to 31st March 2015) which may be extended 

at mutual consent of parties. This tender intends to bring out the details 

with respect to scope of services that are deemed necessary to share with 

the interested bidders. 

 

2. Tender Issuing Authority 

 

This Tender is issued by the Intelligent Communications Systems India 

Ltd. (ICSIL), and is intended to select a vendor (security service 

provider). ICSIL’s decision with regard to the selection of vendor 

through this tender shall be final and ICSIL reserves the right to reject 

any or all the bids without assigning any reason. 

S. 

No. Item Description 

1 Project Title Selection of Security Service at 3 CSCs of Jeevan 

Project 1) Avantika, 2) Ramesh Nagar & 3) Janakpuri. 

      

2 Project Initiator    

  Organization Intelligent  Communications  System  India  (ICSIL) 
Ltd. 

  Contact Person Shri  V. K. Bhatia 

    GM Finance 

    Vk.bhatia@icsil.in  

    Intelligent Communication Systems India Ltd. 

Administrative Building (Above Post Office), Okhla 
Industrial Estate, Phase – III, New Delhi 110020. 

      

  Contact Person Mr. Avinash Yadav, 

   Manager Finance 

   avinash@icsil.in  

  Contact Detail ICSIL ( A  joint  venture  of  TCIL-  Govt.  of  India 

Enterprise and DSIIDC – An undertaking of Govt. of 
Delhi) 

  Website www.icsil.in 

mailto:Vk.bhatia@icsil.in
mailto:avinash@icsil.in
http://www.icsil.in/


3. Timelines of Tender 

 
The following table enlists important milestones and timelines for 

completion of bidding activities: 

 

S. NO. Milestone Date & Time 

      

1 Publish of Tender 27-06-2014 

2 Last Date of bid Submission  14-07-2014   12:00 

3 Opening of Bid/ Responses ( In the 
Presence of Representative of venders if 

they attend) 

14-07-2014   13:00 

 

 


